

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14th, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$180,000.00
 City of Defiance - Third Street Streetscape Project
 Project No. 1616

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDER
D & F ENTERPRISE
 547 HARMON RD
 BLUFFTON, OH 45817

SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING, INC
 4426 N. OLD STATE RD. PO BOX 511
 NORWALK, OH 44857

NOT A PLAN HOLDER
MCDONALDS DESIGN & BUILD
 101 CLINTON ST STE 2200
 DEFIANCE, OH 43512

HELMS & SONS
 1753 LIMA AVE
 FINDLAY, OH 45840

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (D&F ENTERPRISE)	TOTAL COST (D&F ENTERPRISE)	UNIT PRICE (SMITH PAVING)	TOTAL COST (SMITH PAVING)	UNIT PRICE (MCDONALDS)	TOTAL COST (MCDONALDS)	UNIT PRICE (HELMS & SONS)	TOTAL COST (HELMS & SONS)
1	Site Preparation, Layout & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,243.66	\$12,243.66	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
2	Sawcut Pavement	370	LF	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$1.65	\$610.50	\$3.25	\$1,202.50	\$4.00	\$1,480.00
3	Concrete Removal	4022	SF	\$2.15	\$8,647.30	\$2.75	\$11,060.50	\$2.61	\$10,497.42	\$2.00	\$8,044.00
4	Curb Removal	284	LF	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$7.25	\$2,059.00	\$10.50	\$2,982.00	\$7.00	\$1,988.00
5	HMA Removal	64	SY	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$23.00	\$1,472.00	\$24.45	\$1,564.80	\$49.00	\$3,136.00
6	Light Pole Removal	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	First Energy Costs Associated with Above (All)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Salvage Parking Signs	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$81.25	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9	Coal Vault Abandonment	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
10	Gravel Walk Removal	7.4	CY	\$50.00	\$370.00	\$30.00	\$222.00	\$125.00	\$925.00	\$69.00	\$510.60
11	Inlet Protection	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$966.00	\$966.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
12	Subgrade Compaction	568.2	SY	\$4.00	\$2,272.80	\$1.25	\$710.25	\$8.25	\$4,687.65	\$2.00	\$1,136.40
13	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	64	SY	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$97.66	\$6,250.24	\$415.00	\$26,560.00
14	Impressed Concrete	953	SF	\$15.00	\$14,295.00	\$20.00	\$19,060.00	\$29.28	\$27,903.84	\$15.00	\$14,295.00
15	Concrete Walk	3365	SF	\$10.00	\$33,650.00	\$7.00	\$23,555.00	\$9.96	\$33,515.40	\$6.00	\$20,190.00
16	Heavy Duty Concrete Sidewalk	315	SF	\$15.00	\$4,725.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00	\$11.29	\$3,556.35	\$8.25	\$2,598.75
17	Concrete Ramp	218	SF	\$14.00	\$3,052.00	\$10.00	\$2,180.00	\$10.00	\$2,180.00	\$8.00	\$1,744.00
18	Concrete Curb, Type 4C and 6	300	lf	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.50	\$7,050.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
19	Light Pole & OH Wire Adjustments	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,190.00	\$19,190.00	\$17,425.00	\$17,425.00
20	Reinstall Parking Signs	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
21	Pavement Markings	66	LF	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$16.00	\$1,056.00	\$3.79	\$250.14	\$50.00	\$3,300.00
22	Tree Grates	5	EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$1,947.60	\$9,738.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
23	Deciduous Tree, Ginkgo	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
24	Deciduous Tree, Lilac Tree	2	EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
25	Shredded Bark Mulch	1	CY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
26	Stamp for Colored Concrete	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00

TOTAL BID AS SUBMITTED: \$114,974.10
 TOTAL CORRECTED BID: \$115,010.10

TOTAL BID = \$149,015.25

TOTAL BID = \$179,378.00

TOTAL BID = \$180,727.75